Subject to the successful completion of the negotiations thereof, a contract 
substantially in the form of the professional services agreement for outdoor 
leisure pool design services attached hereto (the “Contract”) is hereby 
awarded to Ohlson Lavoie Collaborative in an amount not to exceed Five 
Hundred Twenty-five Thousand dollars ($525,000.00). 

2. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to negotiate with 
Contractor the precise terms of and Services for the Contract. 

3. Upon successful completion of such negotiations and approval as to form by 
the City Attorney, the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute, and the